

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0958-22 Version: 1 Name: Walk on SAFER GRANT

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 9/13/2022 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 9/22/2022

 Enactment date:
 9/22/2022

 Enactment #:
 R-562-2022

Title: A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to

accept a Grant from the U.S. Dept. of Homeland Security, Federal Emergency Management Agency, which Grant funds are in the amount of \$4,216,394.70 Federal funds under the FY 21 staffing for Adequate Fire and Emergency Response (SAFER) Grant Program, for the hiring of twenty-one Firefighters, the acceptance of which does not obligate the Urban County Government to the expenditure of funds, and authorizing the Mayor to transfer unencumbered funds within the Grant

Budget. [Council Office, Maynard]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Motion (SAFER grant), 2. 00766021.pdf, 3. R-562-2022

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/22/2022	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
9/22/2022	1	Urban County Council	Suspended Rules for Second Re	ading Pass
9/22/2022	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass